SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 7)6 o(
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA (/]

FROM: TLMA - Transporiation Dept. SUBMITTAL DATE:

SUBJECT: Contract Change Crder #3 — Construction of Traffic Signal and Lighting, La Sierra
Avenue at Lake Knoll Parkway, La Sierra area jand Murrieta Road at Ridgemoor Road, Sun City
Area.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board execute and authorize the Transportation
Department to issue Contract Change Order No. 3 with Hillcrest Construction, of Corona, CA.

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.31 of January 24, 2006, the Board entered into an
agreement with Hillcrest Construction of Corona, CA for the Construction of Traffic Signal, and
Lighting at the intersection of La Sierra Avenue and Lake Knoll Parkway in the La Sierra Area

\3 and at the intersection of Murrieta Road at Ridgemoor Road in the Sun City Area of Riverside
3 | County. :
$ | This Contract Change Order provides for compensating the contractor for decreases in
& | quantities in excess of 25% of the Engineers estimate and various miscellaneous extra work.
iy
c} e
[ - Johnson
Director of Transportétion
tn
{Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $765,727.47| In Current Year Budget: - Yes
FIN; ANT?;AL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
Annual Net County Cost: $0 |ForFiscal Year: T Q7/08
SOURCE OF FUNDS: West County DIF Signal Mitigation Fund (24%), Positions To Be ]
District 3 (71%), Eastern Municipal Water District (5%) Deleted Per A-30|
' Requires 4/5 Vote [E
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE
<
B
County Executive Office Signature
& B
g 8
K X

[ Consent
[J Consent

Dep't Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref. 04/17/07, ltem 3.32 District: 1,3 IAgenda Number:

\TTACHMENTS FILED ' 2
VITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD °

01/24/08, Item 3.31

< I




The Honorable Board of Supervisors
RE: Contract Change Order #3 - Construction

of Traffic Signal and Lighting, La Sierra Avenue

at Lake Knolls Parkway, La Sierra Area and Murrieta Road at Ridgemoor Road, Sun City Area

Page 2

The authorized amount of the contract was $620,286.00. Contract Change Order No. 2 for
$120,222.00, approved April 17, 2007, provided for additional work necessary to complete the
widening of a portion of La Sierra Avenue at McAllister Parkway to provide two through lanes in
the southbound direction. The amount of this Contract Change Order is $10,231.33 (1.6% of

the original contract amount), the accumulation

of all Contract Change Orders thus far, including

this one, is $133,953.33 which exceeds the maximum change order amount of $62,028.60 that
can be authorized by the Director of Transportation, and requires Board approval in accordance

with Resolution No. 93-047.

Project Work Order No. B5-0354 & B4-0524.

JUSTIFICATION: This Change Order became necessary due to additional work to reconstruct
a block wall and landscaping for a community entry monument due to the necessary relocation
of an access ramp, field requirements by Southern California Edison, delays in identification of

existing Verizon facilities, construction of curb

ind gutter, removal and reinstallation of storm

drain pipes which conflicted with Southern California Edison and Verizon facilities, and the
relocation of water appurtenances and working

around existing EMWD water line.




LIETTIER OF TRANSMIITTAIL

Local Agency:  County of Riverls)itle
Transportation Department

DATE: January 14, 2008

File: LaSierra/Lake Knoll Pkwy &
Murrieta Road/Ridgemoor Traffic
Signal

W.0. No.: B5-0354 & B4-0524
C.C.0. No. 3

TO: George A. Johnson

From: Hugh Smith

$10,231.33 (1.6% of the original contract amount of $620,286.00)

This Contract Change Order provides for compensating the contractor for decreases in
quantities in excess of 25% of the Engineer’s estimate and various miscellaneous extra
work.

This Change Order became necessary due to construction of proposed access ramps,
requirements by Southern California Edison, delays in identification of existing Verizon
facilities, construction of curb and gutter, removal and reinstallation of storm drain pipes
which conflicted with Southern California Edison and Verizon facilities, and the
relocation of water appurtenances and working around existing EMWD water line.

The amount of this Contract Change Order is $10,231.33 and the accumulation of all
Contract Change Orders thus far, including this one, is $133,953.33.

Previous Contract Change Order Amounts Approved:

See C.C.0O. History $3,500.00
(attached) $120,122.00




File: LaSierra/L.ake Knoll Pkwy & Murrjeta Road/Ridgemoor Traffic Signal

W.0. No.: B5-0354 & B4-0524
C.C.0.No.3
Page 2

This Contract Change Order was discussed ¥
concurrence to this change.

Adjustment of Time: 20 Days

C. C. O. Category

Agency Mandated

Anticipated Force Account X

Change in Field Conditions

Design Omission

ROW Obligations

Upgrades / Benefits

Utilities X

vith Mr. Lawrence Tai and he gave his

ESTIMATE OF COST

[tems +10,231.33
Force Account

Agreed Price

Adjustment

TOTAL +$10,231.33

Hugh Smith
Construction Engineer




